## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 209 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, McDevitt, Braymer, Leggett, Loeb, Diamond, Hyde, Magowan and Sokol

## AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT WITH GERTRUDE "TRUDY" GILBERT, CI CT SC:L, FOR INTERPRETIVE SERVICES FOR THE DEAF FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 97 of 2017, the Warren County Board of Superviosrs authorized an agreement with Gertrude "Trudy" Gilbert, CI CT SC:L, to provide Interpretive Services for the Deaf for the Department of Social Services, at a rate of Seventy Dollars (\$70) per hour for a term commencing March 1, 2017 and terminating February 28, 2018, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Social Services has requested that the agreement be renewed for an additional year under the same terms and conditions, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the renewal of an agreement with Gertrude "Trudy" Gilbert, CI CT SC:L, 6 David Lane, Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 to provide Interpretive Services for the Deaf for the Department of Social Services, at a rate of Seventy Dollars (\$70) per hour for a term commencing on March 1, 2018 and terminating on February 28, 2019, and be it further

RESOLVED, that this agreement may be extended for additional one (1) year terms upon mutual agreement of the parties and under the same terms and conditions, without the need for further resolution and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement as outlined above in a form approved by the County Attorney, with the source of funding to be Budget Code A.6010 470 Social Services, Contract.